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Will the Minister of LABOUR be pleased to state:

(a) the schemes undertaken/launched by the Union Government to remove unemployment among the educated unemployed persons particularly Graduates and Post-Graduates;

(b) the total amount spent on these schemes during the above period State-wise; and

(c) the unemployed persons given employment during each of the last three years ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR & EMPLOYMENT(SHRI MUNI LALL)

(a) For removal of unemployment among the educated including Graduate and Post-Graduate unemployed persons both in urban and rural areas, special employment programmes for setting up of self-employment ventures under Prime Minister`s Rozgar Yojana (PMRY) and Swarna Jayanti Shahari Rozgar Yojana (SJSRY) are being implemented.

(b) Statement-I is annexed.

(c) Statement-II is annexed.

STATEMENT-ISTATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.6955 FOR
10.05.2000

Sl.No. State/U.Ts  Central Share Released   Central Grant Released
    under PMRY+ (Rs.in `000) under SJSRY++ (Rs. In lakhs)
    1997 to 2000   1997 to 2000

1. Andhra Pradesh  49595.95   3602.02

2. Arunachal Pradesh 24976.87   204.65

3. Assam   1124.50    1554.53

4. Bihar   6495.25    1693.94

5. Delhi   126.00    235.31
6. Goa   555.32    84.06

7 Gujarat   10142.75   1650.76

8. Haryana   7263.30    403.89

9. Himachal Pradesh 2167.30    196.39
10. Jammu & Kashmir  1021.70    233.61
11. Karnataka  36085.12   3190.65
12. Kerala   24432.20   1028.40
13. Madhya Pradesh  44688.42   4275.16
14. Maharashtra  46309.20   4160.89
15. Manipur   1237.20    358.31
16. Meghalaya  1202.37    218.99
17. Mizoram   828.22    341.57
18. Nagaland  835.95    219.83


19. Orissa   19833.80   1044.38
20. Punjab   20720.10   364.54
21. Rajasthan  27254.80   1280.66
22. Sikkim   270.20    81.51
23. Tamil Nadu  27833.15   2913.27
24. Tripura   1469.60    334.24
25. Uttar Pradesh  106724.46   5513.47
26. West Bengal  9259.25    1626.16
27. A & N Islands  423.45    261.06
28. Chandigarh  353.90    129.40
29. Dadra & Nagar Haveli 242.75    104.23
30. Daman & Diu  108.85    161.63
31. Lakshadweep  85.50
32. Pondicherry  825.32    119.65

 TOTAL   474492.75   37587.16

 Note : + Prime Minister`s Rozgar Yojana
  ++ Swarna Jayanti Shahari Rozgar Yojana

STATEMENT-IISTATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION
NO.6955 FOR 10.05.2000

Unemployed Persons assisted/provided employment under various Employment Generation Programmes

S.No Name of the Programme    1997-98 1998-99 1999-2000
        (Prov.)

1. Swarna Jayanti Shahari Rozgar Yojana
       Persons assisted
 1. Urban Self-Employment Programme (USEP) 10382 42643 127849

       Lakhs Mandays
 2. Urban Wage Employment Programme (UWEP) 5.11 66.02 89.42

       (Cases sanctioned)

2. Prime Minister`s Rozgar Yojana   263361 262125 114587
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